PRELIMINARY DATA
This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to
change without notice.
January 2006   Rev1.0 1/23
2
NAND01G-N
1 Gbit (x8/x16) 2112 Byte Page NAND Flash Memory and
512 Mbit (x16) LPSDRAM, 1.8V, Multi-Chip Package

erased to ’1’. For further information on any aspect of this device, please contact your
nearest ST Sales Office.
Table 6. Ordering Information Scheme
Example: NAND01G R 3 N 6 A ZB 5 E
Device Type
NAND Flash Memory
NAND Flash Density
01G = 1Gb
NAND Flash Operating Voltage
R = 1.7V to 1.95V
Bus Width
3 = x8
4 = x16
Family Identifier
N = 2112 Byte Page NAND Flash + LPSDRAM
Device Options
5 = DDR LPSDRAM 512Mbit (x16), 133 Mhz, BGA149
6 = SDR LPSDRAM 512Mbit (x 16), 133Mhz, BGA107
Product Version
A
Package
ZB = TFBGA
ZC = LFBGA
Reserved
Option
E = ECOPACK Package, Standard Packing
F = ECOPACK Package, Tape & Reel Packing
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Revision history NAND01G-N
22/23    Rev1.0
7 Revision history
Table 7. Document Revision History
Date Version Revision Details
18-Oct-2004 0.1 First Issue
19-Oct-2004 0.2 Figure 1: Logic Diagram modified. Table 1: Product List modified.
26-Oct-2005 0.3
NAND512-N device removed from the document.TFBGA137 packages
removed from document. SDR 256Mb (x32) and SDR 512Mb (x32)
devices removed from document. NAND01GR3N3 removed throughout
document.
LDQM and UDQM replaced respectively by DQM0 and DQM1throughout
document.
DRAM changed to LPSDRAM throughout document.
LFBGA107 added throughout document. NAND01GR3N1,
NAND01GR3N2, NAND01GR3N6, NAND01GR4N5 added throughout
document.
31-Jan-2006 1.0
Note 1 below Table 2: Signal Names and Figure 1: Logic Diagram added
to cover both part numbers.
Figure 2: TFBGA107 connections, x16 Bus Width (Top view through
package) and Figure 3: TFBGA149 Connections (Top view through
package) updated.
Section 2: Signals description and Section 3: Functional description
added.
256Mb LPSDRAM removed.
LFBGA107 (12 x 13 x 1.4mm) and LFBGA149 (10 x 13.5 x 1.4mm)
replaced by TFBGA107 (10.5x13x1.2mm) and TFBGA149
(10x13.5x1.2mm), respectively.